FORM PTO-1594 ((Rev. 6-93)	³⁰ 02	-10-1999		Docket No.:
OMB No. 0551-00 : Copyright 1994-97 t) /		>	6723-17580
TM05/REV03 Tab settings ■				▼ ▼
To the Hor	anc. 10	0963252	d origina	al documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of c		2. Name and address	of receiving	g party(ies):
Standex Incana a Superation		Nome: D' 4	nidio - T	
STANDEX INTERNATION Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Delaware	Association Limited Partnership	Internal Address: _60 Street Address: _60 City: _Canton	08 Old Lat	hamtown Road State: <u>GA</u> ZIP: <u>30115</u>
Other				
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other transfer Execution Date: January 15, 1999	99 Merger	☐ General Partner☐ Limited Partners☑ Corporation-State☐ Other	shipshipshipsteGeorge ed in the Unite separate documents.	d States, a domestic representative Yes No ment from Assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration	numbers(s):	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	<u></u>	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	numbers(s).	. B Traden	nark Bagis	tration No.(s)
71. Trademant Application 110.(c)		2,175,328 2,154,114		
		tached? Yes No	nlinations	
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed		Total number of ap registrations involved	'	1 2 1
Name: David M. Lockman, Esq.	·	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	3 41)·	\$ \$40.00
Internal Address:		7. 10(4) 100 (0) 01 10	J. T 17	Ψ40.00
		■ Enclosed `		
		☐ Authorized to b	e charged	to deposit account
Street Address: 3343 Peachtree Roa	d, NE, Suite 1600	8. Deposit account nu	mber:	
City: <u>Atlanta</u> State		LIGE THIS CRACE		
2/08/1999 JSHABAZZ 00000177 2175328	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE		65E
1 FC:481 40.00 OP				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and bel of the original document.	2			
Regina L. Hamrick Name of Person Signing	•	Signature over sheet, attachments, and d	Г	January 2 8 , 1999 Date 6
lota	ar number of pages including o	over oncer, andoniniente, and a	TRA	EMARK

REEL: 1856 FRAME: 0189

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Standex International Corporation ("Standex"), a Delaware corporation, has been using and is the owner of all rights in and to the following trademarks, the registration thereof and the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks:

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration Number	Registration Date
United States Trademarks		
CVO Logger	2,175,328	7/21/98
SXI Technologies	2,154,114	4/28/98
IVECS System	Not Registered	
Universal Data Logger	Not Registered	

WHEREAS, Standex is transferring all of the assets and the business to which the above trademarks related to Rice Acquisition, Inc. ("RICE"), a Georgia corporation having a principal place of business at 608 Old Lathamtown Road, Canton, Georgia 30115; and

WHEREAS, as a part of said transfer of assets, Standex desires to transfer to RICE, the above-mentioned trademarks, the registrations and the goodwill of the business symbolized by these marks:

NOW, THEREFORE, Standex does hereby assign unto RICE, all of its right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned trademarks, the above-mentioned registrations, the goodwill of the business symbolized by said marks and the right to sue, either at law or in equity, and to recover for any past or future infringement thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Standex has caused this document to be executed on its behalf as of the 15 4 day of January, 1999.

Standex International Corporation

(Corporate Seal)

Edward J. Trainor

Its: President/CEO

453969

STATE OF GEORGIA COUNTY OF Julian, SS.

RECORDED: 02/01/1999

Signed before me at Atlanta, Georgia, by Edward J. Trainor, President/CEO of Standex International Corporation on this 1544 day of January, 1999.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires

453969

TRADEMARK REEL: 1856 FRAME: 0191